
Por. Šč. Meno Rok Kat miesto/klub Čas

Beh 6,46 km
1. 2 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 1. Muži III. 1985-2002 Chlebnice 22:44,1
2. 154 Jakub JOŠTIAK 1987 2. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Vyšný Kubín) 23:31,5
3. 122 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 3. Muži III. 1985-2002 Oravská Polhora 24:53,2
4. 114 Michal STREŽO 1990 4. Muži III. 1985-2002 Bežecký klub DK 24:55,7
5. 131 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 5. Muži III. 1985-2002 MTS Krivá 24:55,7
6. 186 Patrik ŠOCH 1997 6. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 25:00,0
7. 133 Dominik ZAN 1993 7. Muži III. 1985-2002 Autocar 25:03,8
8. 149 Albín KORMAŇÁK 1978 1. Muži IV. 1975-1984 (Minitex) 25:10,6
9. 142 Daniel ONDRÍK 2008 1. Muži I. 2006-08 (Dolný Kubín) 25:39,0
10. 163 Dávid MATIS 1998 8. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Námestovo) 25:49,2
11. 145 Vladimír HNOJČÍK 1989 9. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 25:53,8
12. 84 Juraj MAXA 1998 10. Muži III. 1985-2002 Rabča 26:20,5
13. 67 Peter KURČINKA 1982 2. Muži IV. 1975-1984 TJ Dlhá nad Oravou 26:44,3
14. 176 Jozef MACHAJ 1995 11. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 26:45,0
15. 75 Peter MALINKA 1979 3. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Zakamenne 26:50,9
16. 188 Mišo SKLARČÍK 1987 12. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Ku Bín) 26:58,8
17. 183 Daniel KUHAJDA 2000 13. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 27:01,6
18. 110 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 1. Muži V. 1965-1974 Triatlon Team Vavrečka 27:05,2
19. 50 Lukáš KANTÁR 1994 14. Muži III. 1985-2002 Chlebnice 27:13,0
20. 141 Linda URBANOVÁ 2008 1. Ženy I. 2006-08 (Dolný Kubín) 27:13,4
21. 45 Jonatán JOKEL 2007 2. Muži I. 2006-08 Žatva 90 27:15,2
22. 20 Marko FILIPKO 2004 1. Muži II. 2003-05 KamasRunningTeam 27:30,7
23. 168 Matúš PÁLENÍK 2007 3. Muži I. 2006-08 (Dolný Kubín) 27:44,1
24. 174 Martin BRTKO 1997 15. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Pribiš) 27:44,8
25. 92 Marek MORES 2000 16. Muži III. 1985-2002 Chlebnice 27:48,7
26. 16 Adam DAŇA 2003 2. Muži II. 2003-05 Dlhá nad Oravou 27:50,3
27. 30 Peter HALKO 1991 17. Muži III. 1985-2002 Dolný Kubín 27:52,0
28. 109 Róbert RENTKA 1984 4. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Vavrečka 27:57,5
29. 71 Lukas LAŠTÍK 1994 18. Muži III. 1985-2002 Insia Dolný Kubín 28:03,8
30. 112 Rastislav STIERANKA 1974 2. Muži V. 1965-1974 ŠKK Dolný Kubín 28:26,5
31. 150 Štefan ŠKUTA 2007 4. Muži I. 2006-08 (Žatva 90) 28:37,9
32. 160 Marek MIŠÍK 1984 5. Muži IV. 1975-1984 (Oravská Poruba) 28:38,2
33. 111 Daniel SLIACKY 1996 19. Muži III. 1985-2002 Miba 28:38,5
34. 93 Kristián MÚDRY 2000 20. Muži III. 1985-2002 Ružomberok 28:42,6
35. 90 Matúš MIKULAJ 2004 3. Muži II. 2003-05 - 28:42,8
36. 6 Slavomír BJEL 1974 3. Muži V. 1965-1974 Dolný Kubín 28:44,0
37. 175 Sára MACHAJOVÁ 2000 1. Ženy III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 28:44,5
38. 9 Artur BRIŠÁK 2008 5. Muži I. 2006-08 Rabča 28:54,3
39. 69 Tomáš KURNOTA 1998 21. Muži III. 1985-2002 KAJOmetal s.r.o. 29:00,1
40. 43 Vladimír JANOTÍK 1979 6. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Pucov 29:03,5
41. 113 Michal STOKLASA 1984 7. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Zubrohlava 29:03,6
42. 157 Tomáš GRZNÁR 2007 6. Muži I. 2006-08 MPK Dolný Kubín 29:17,1
43. 128 Miroslav USTANÍK 1968 4. Muži V. 1965-1974 Pucov - Rozbeháme Oravu 29:19,1
44. 36 Adam HUTNÍK 2001 22. Muži III. 1985-2002 SPŌT Runing Club 29:24,2
45. 31 Adriana HANČIAKOVÁ 1993 2. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Párnica 138 29:26,6
46. 119 Tomáš ŠEVČÍK 1996 23. Muži III. 1985-2002 Miba 29:31,9
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47. 158 Jiří JANDA 2008 7. Muži I. 2006-08 (Dolný Kubín) 29:33,1
48. 65 Jozef KUBIZNA 1969 5. Muži V. 1965-1974 Oravan Oravská Jasenica 29:33,8
49. 64 Juraj KRÚPA 1977 8. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Veličná 29:35,3
50. 129 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 24. Muži III. 1985-2002 Mk Tvrdošín 29:40,5
51. 8 Marián BRIŠÁK 1980 9. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Rabča 29:44,3
52. 57 Lukáš KOPILEC 1985 25. Muži III. 1985-2002 AVE POPOL 29:50,7
53. 88 Adam MIKULAJ 2002 26. Muži III. 1985-2002 Miba 29:52,4
54. 63 Michal KRÁĽ 1996 27. Muži III. 1985-2002 HO James Bobrovec 29:58,7
55. 96 Tomáš ONDRÚŠ 2003 4. Muži II. 2003-05 SPŌT Runing Club 30:10,8
56. 170 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 8. Muži I. 2006-08 (Námestovo) 30:26,3
57. 169 Igor OTEPKA 1963 1. Muži VI. 1964 a skôr MPK Dolný Kubín 30:31,8
58. 107 Ján PÚPLAVA 1964 2. Muži VI. 1964 a skôr Rozbeháme Oravu 30:33,2
59. 182 Peter JANOŠKA 2005 5. Muži II. 2003-05 (Pucov) 30:37,5
60. 192 Emil ČERVEŇAN 1987 28. Muži III. 1985-2002 (D.k.) 30:38,7
61. 118 Marek SVORADA 1985 29. Muži III. 1985-2002 Dolný Kubin 30:55,0
62. 185 Ján DAŇA 2001 30. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Dlhá) 31:13,1
63. 162 Michal SALAJ 1988 31. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Ťapešovo) 31:16,0
64. 159 Juraj VOŠKA 1984 10. Muži IV. 1975-1984 (Vavrečka) 31:21,0
65. 33 Petronela HRAŠKOVÁ 1985 3. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Lomná 31:22,3
66. 10 Ľudovít BUCKULCIK 1968 6. Muži V. 1965-1974 Zákamenné 31:22,7
67. 184 Andrej KUHAJDA 2000 32. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 31:28,1
68. 81 Marián MARHEFKA 1998 33. Muži III. 1985-2002 Podolínec 31:32,5
69. 42 Ema JÁNOŠÍKOVÁ 2008 2. Ženy I. 2006-08 Vĺčatá 31:33,3
70. 101 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 3. Muži VI. 1964 a skôr Beh večernou Trstenou-KRTKO Team 31:43,5
71. 164 Jakub ŠKUTA 2008 9. Muži I. 2006-08 (Oravská Poruba) 31:47,1
72. 32 Patrik HOFERICA 1996 34. Muži III. 1985-2002 Dolný Kubín 31:52,8
73. 27 Tomáš GROBARČÍK 1995 35. Muži III. 1985-2002 Rabčice 31:54,3
74. 54 Jana KITAŠOVÁ 1989 4. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Párnica 31:58,1
75. 26 Katarína GONŠOROVÁ 1977 1. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Zákamenné 32:07,2
76. 83 Juraj MAXA 1966 7. Muži V. 1965-1974 Rabča 32:08,0
77. 17 Matej DUDÁŠ 1992 36. Muži III. 1985-2002 Dolný Kubín 32:08,7
78. 165 Michal KOVAČIK 2006 10. Muži I. 2006-08 (Oravská Poruba) 32:12,2
79. 177 Michal KARLÍK 1984 11. Muži IV. 1975-1984 (Liptovská Lužná) 32:16,6
80. 144 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 1. Ženy II. 2003-05 (Ťapešovo) 32:25,0
81. 89 Miroslav MIKULAJ 1975 12. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Miba 32:31,6
82. 148 Igor URBAN 1976 13. Muži IV. 1975-1984 (Dolný Kubín) 32:40,5
83. 137 Milan ŽITKO 1964 4. Muži VI. 1964 a skôr Istebné 32:42,4
84. 132 Tatiana VLČÁKOVÁ 1987 5. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Novoť 32:54,9
85. 13 Monika ČAJKOVÁ 1982 2. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Ťapešovo 32:57,9
86. 193 Petra ŠIMRÁKOVÁ 2000 6. Ženy III. 1985-2002 (Or. Poruba) 32:58,8
87. 70 Marek LAPOŠ 1991 37. Muži III. 1985-2002 Miba 33:15,7
88. 121 Eliška ŠNAJDEROVÁ 1982 3. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Banská Bystrica 33:19,2
89. 166 Martin KRŠKA 1983 14. Muži IV. 1975-1984 (Ružomberok) 33:21,3
90. 58 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 1. Ženy V. 1974 a skôr KB Breza 33:23,7
91. 146 Ján LOVÁS 1954 5. Muži VI. 1964 a skôr (Dolný Kubín) 33:28,1
92. 181 Andrej LOFAJ 2007 11. Muži I. 2006-08 (Dolný Kubín) 33:34,1
93. 161 Sofia LEGEMZOVA 2008 3. Ženy I. 2006-08 (Dolný Kubín) 33:40,9
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94. 126 Adrian ULÍK 2003 6. Muži II. 2003-05 Duťuk Run Team 33:41,4
95. 94 Peter NEMČEK 1998 38. Muži III. 1985-2002 Žaškov 33:45,5
96. 172 Lukáš JAROŠ 1995 39. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Tvrdošín) 34:02,9
97. 95 Miroslav OLEŠ 1995 40. Muži III. 1985-2002 Miba 34:08,8
98. 194 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 4. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 (Zubrohlava) 34:11,2
99. 14 Peter ČUTKA 1974 8. Muži V. 1965-1974 Insia Dolny Kubín 34:34,5
100. 15 Alex ČUTKA 2000 41. Muži III. 1985-2002 /CALL off DUT /insia 34:34,6
101. 19 Andrea DUTKOVÁ 1988 7. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Veličná 34:37,7
102. 106 Matúš PRIEBOJ 1997 42. Muži III. 1985-2002 Chlebnice 34:44,4
103. 173 Andrea MARUŇÁKOVÁ 1974 2. Ženy V. 1974 a skôr (Dolný Kubín) 35:09,9
104. 38 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 9. Muži V. 1965-1974 Zubrohlava 35:15,7
105. 120 Štefan ŠINÁL 1963 6. Muži VI. 1964 a skôr Miba 35:18,9
106. 139 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 7. Muži VI. 1964 a skôr (Zakamenné) 35:19,9
107. 22 Roman FLOREK 1975 15. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Miba 35:36,8
108. 53 Peter KEKELÁK 1995 43. Muži III. 1985-2002 Tvrdošín 36:01,9
109. 46 Soňa JURIGOVÁ MAJDOVÁ 1972 3. Ženy V. 1974 a skôr Dolný Kubín 36:07,6
110. 190 Martina KLIMČÍKOVÁ 1984 5. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 (D.k.) 36:25,5
111. 82 Nataša MARTOŠOVÁ 1999 8. Ženy III. 1985-2002 GAS BB 36:25,9
112. 191 Martin KONFALA 1985 44. Muži III. 1985-2002 (D.k.) 36:26,9
113. 77 Lenka MALINKOVA 2008 4. Ženy I. 2006-08 Zakamenne 36:31,5
114. 55 Adrián KOCÚR 2000 45. Muži III. 1985-2002 Námestovo 36:41,4
115. 138 Mário ŽIVČÁK 1997 46. Muži III. 1985-2002 Rabčice 36:45,3
116. 108 Štefan RENDOŠ 1982 16. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Malokarpaťáci 36:45,6
117. 153 Anna DUDÁŠIKOVÁ 1980 6. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 (Breza) 36:49,3
118. 189 Matúš GEBURA 2015 12. Muži I. 2006-08 (Vyšný Kubín) 36:57,5
119. 78 Eva MANCOVÁ 1980 7. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Miba 37:12,4
120. 167 Lucia PÁLENIKOVÁ 2010 5. Ženy I. 2006-08 (Dolný Kubín) 37:30,6
121. 35 Anna HURÁKOVÁ 1974 4. Ženy V. 1974 a skôr Lokca 37:36,2
122. 1 Blanka ADAMCOVÁ 1963 5. Ženy V. 1974 a skôr Dolný Kubín 37:38,1
123. 11 Lívia CAPULIAKOVÁ 2001 9. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Pucov 37:41,4
124. 105 Martina POPOVICOVA 1992 10. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Dolny Kubin 37:41,5
125. 12 Simona ČADOVÁ 2001 11. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Jasenová 37:41,7
126. 5 Lenka BENCÚROVÁ 1993 12. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Námestovo 37:47,7
127. 40 Martin JANKOLA 1978 17. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Jankola Run Team 38:44,4
128. 41 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 8. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Jankola Run Team 38:44,5
129. 79 Matej MARCINEK 2008 13. Muži I. 2006-08 Dolný Kubín 38:59,4
130. 179 Samuel KUNA 1993 47. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Bziny) 39:04,9
131. 103 Samuel POLAK 2008 14. Muži I. 2006-08 Horna Lehota 39:15,5
132. 72 Michal MAČUHA 1995 48. Muži III. 1985-2002 Dolný Kubín 39:17,5
133. 104 Diana POLAKOVA 1981 9. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Horna lehota 39:20,7
134. 29 Janka HALAŠOVÁ 1976 10. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Dolný Kubín 39:22,5
135. 52 Zuzana KATRENIAKOVÁ 2004 2. Ženy II. 2003-05 MPK Dolný Kubín 39:30,4
136. 86 Michal MAZALÁN 1983 18. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Vyšný Kubín 39:34,3
137. 59 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 11. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Oravské Veselé 39:40,6
138. 152 Valéria BOĎOVÁ 1983 12. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Ebeco beh večernou Trstenou 40:12,4
139. 151 Ján MACEK 1973 10. Muži V. 1965-1974 MPK Dolný Kubín 40:13,0
140. 85 Lubomíra MAXOVA 1966 6. Ženy V. 1974 a skôr Rabča 40:32,8
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141. 178 Branislav GEREG 1993 49. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Kvašov) 40:34,9
142. 171 Michal ŽIVČÁK 2008 15. Muži I. 2006-08 (Rabčice) 40:36,1
143. 76 Maria MALINKOVA 1979 13. Ženy IV. 1975-1984 Zakamenne 40:39,6
144. 4 Pavol BARANIAK 1995 50. Muži III. 1985-2002 Dolný Kubín 40:41,2
145. 100 Natália PAČESOVÁ 2001 13. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Bziny 40:41,7
146. 25 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 6. Ženy I. 2006-08 BUM NÁMESTOVO 40:54,2
147. 102 Ivan PETRÁŠ 2005 7. Muži II. 2003-05 Gumkáči/Ružomberok/Liptovská Teplá 41:59,5
148. 68 Roman KURIAK 2004 8. Muži II. 2003-05 Gumkáči/Ružomberok/Bešenová 41:59,7
149. 18 Vanessa DUDÁŠOVÁ 2006 7. Ženy I. 2006-08 Dolný Kubín 42:05,2
150. 195 Dominika BELVONČÍKOVÁ 1986 14. Ženy III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 42:06,9
151. 87 Erika MÄSIAROVÁ 1988 15. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Dolný Kubín 42:20,0
152. 187 Patrícia KRÚPOVÁ 1991 16. Ženy III. 1985-2002 (Dolný Kubín) 42:44,1
153. 80 Robert MARETÁK 1982 19. Muži IV. 1975-1984 Osádka 43:32,5
154. 125 Petra TULINSKÁ 1988 17. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Dolny Kubin 43:43,6
155. 180 Peter BODORÍK 2001 51. Muži III. 1985-2002 (Pucov) 44:13,0
156. 143 Alžbeta JADROŇOVÁ 2007 8. Ženy I. 2006-08 (Ťapešovo) 44:25,7
157. 44 Paulína JAROŠOVÁ 1996 18. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Tvrdošín 46:01,0
158. 156 Silvia KOVÁČIKOVÁ 1974 7. Ženy V. 1974 a skôr (Dolný Kubín) 46:18,4
159. 155 Martin KOVÁČIK 1973 11. Muži V. 1965-1974 (Dolný Kubín) 46:18,9
160. 28 František GROBARČÍK 1992 52. Muži III. 1985-2002 Rabčice 48:05,5
161. 23 Jana FRÝVALDSKÁ 1990 19. Ženy III. 1985-2002 Ružomberok 49:04,9

Number of records: 161
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Beh 6,46 km

Ženy II. 2003-05
1. 80. 144 Alexandra JADROŇOVÁ 2004 F (Ťapešovo) 32:25,0 -.-
2. 135. 52 Zuzana KATRENIAKOVÁ 2004 F MPK Dolný Kubín 39:30,4 7:05.4

Ženy III. 1985-2002
1. 37. 175 Sára MACHAJOVÁ 2000 F (Dolný Kubín) 28:44,5 -.-
2. 45. 31 Adriana HANČIAKOVÁ 1993 F Párnica 138 29:26,6 42.1
3. 65. 33 Petronela HRAŠKOVÁ 1985 F Lomná 31:22,3 2:37.8
4. 74. 54 Jana KITAŠOVÁ 1989 F Párnica 31:58,1 3:13.6
5. 84. 132 Tatiana VLČÁKOVÁ 1987 F Novoť 32:54,9 4:10.4
6. 86. 193 Petra ŠIMRÁKOVÁ 2000 F (Or. Poruba) 32:58,8 4:14.3
7. 101. 19 Andrea DUTKOVÁ 1988 F Veličná 34:37,7 5:53.2
8. 111. 82 Nataša MARTOŠOVÁ 1999 F GAS BB 36:25,9 7:41.4
9. 123. 11 Lívia CAPULIAKOVÁ 2001 F Pucov 37:41,4 8:56.9
10. 124. 105 Martina POPOVICOVA 1992 F Dolny Kubin 37:41,5 8:57.0
11. 125. 12 Simona ČADOVÁ 2001 F Jasenová 37:41,7 8:57.2
12. 126. 5 Lenka BENCÚROVÁ 1993 F Námestovo 37:47,7 9:03.2
13. 145. 100 Natália PAČESOVÁ 2001 F Bziny 40:41,7 11:57.2
14. 150. 195 Dominika BELVONČÍKOVÁ 1986 F (Dolný Kubín) 42:06,9 13:22.4
15. 151. 87 Erika MÄSIAROVÁ 1988 F Dolný Kubín 42:20,0 13:35.5
16. 152. 187 Patrícia KRÚPOVÁ 1991 F (Dolný Kubín) 42:44,1 13:59.6
17. 154. 125 Petra TULINSKÁ 1988 F Dolny Kubin 43:43,6 14:59.1
18. 157. 44 Paulína JAROŠOVÁ 1996 F Tvrdošín 46:01,0 17:16.5
19. 161. 23 Jana FRÝVALDSKÁ 1990 F Ružomberok 49:04,9 20:20.4

Ženy IV. 1975-1984
1. 75. 26 Katarína GONŠOROVÁ 1977 F Zákamenné 32:07,2 -.-
2. 85. 13 Monika ČAJKOVÁ 1982 F Ťapešovo 32:57,9 50.7
3. 88. 121 Eliška ŠNAJDEROVÁ 1982 F Banská Bystrica 33:19,2 1:12.0
4. 98. 194 Eva MOKOŠÁKOVÁ 1984 F (Zubrohlava) 34:11,2 2:04.0
5. 110. 190 Martina KLIMČÍKOVÁ 1984 F (D.k.) 36:25,5 4:18.3
6. 117. 153 Anna DUDÁŠIKOVÁ 1980 F (Breza) 36:49,3 4:42.1
7. 119. 78 Eva MANCOVÁ 1980 F Miba 37:12,4 5:05.2
8. 128. 41 Marcela JANKOLOVÁ 1976 F Jankola Run Team 38:44,5 6:37.3
9. 133. 104 Diana POLAKOVA 1981 F Horna lehota 39:20,7 7:13.5
10. 134. 29 Janka HALAŠOVÁ 1976 F Dolný Kubín 39:22,5 7:15.3
11. 137. 59 Eva KORMANČÍKOVÁ 1980 F Oravské Veselé 39:40,6 7:33.4
12. 138. 152 Valéria BOĎOVÁ 1983 F Ebeco beh večernou Trstenou 40:12,4 8:05.2
13. 143. 76 Maria MALINKOVA 1979 F Zakamenne 40:39,6 8:32.4

Ženy I. 2006-08
1. 20. 141 Linda URBANOVÁ 2008 F (Dolný Kubín) 27:13,4 -.-
2. 69. 42 Ema JÁNOŠÍKOVÁ 2008 F Vĺčatá 31:33,3 4:19.9
3. 93. 161 Sofia LEGEMZOVA 2008 F (Dolný Kubín) 33:40,9 6:27.5
4. 113. 77 Lenka MALINKOVA 2008 F Zakamenne 36:31,5 9:18.1
5. 120. 167 Lucia PÁLENIKOVÁ 2010 F (Dolný Kubín) 37:30,6 10:17.2
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6. 146. 25 Zuzana GEREKOVÁ 2008 F BUM NÁMESTOVO 40:54,2 13:40.8
7. 149. 18 Vanessa DUDÁŠOVÁ 2006 F Dolný Kubín 42:05,2 14:51.8
8. 156. 143 Alžbeta JADROŇOVÁ 2007 F (Ťapešovo) 44:25,7 17:12.3

Ženy V. 1974 a skôr
1. 90. 58 Adriána KORMAŇÁKOVÁ 1974 F KB Breza 33:23,7 -.-
2. 103. 173 Andrea MARUŇÁKOVÁ 1974 F (Dolný Kubín) 35:09,9 1:46.2
3. 109. 46 Soňa JURIGOVÁ MAJDOVÁ 1972 F Dolný Kubín 36:07,6 2:43.9
4. 121. 35 Anna HURÁKOVÁ 1974 F Lokca 37:36,2 4:12.5
5. 122. 1 Blanka ADAMCOVÁ 1963 F Dolný Kubín 37:38,1 4:14.4
6. 140. 85 Lubomíra MAXOVA 1966 F Rabča 40:32,8 7:09.1
7. 158. 156 Silvia KOVÁČIKOVÁ 1974 F (Dolný Kubín) 46:18,4 12:54.7

Muži II. 2003-05
1. 22. 20 Marko FILIPKO 2004 M KamasRunningTeam 27:30,7 -.-
2. 26. 16 Adam DAŇA 2003 M Dlhá nad Oravou 27:50,3 19.6
3. 35. 90 Matúš MIKULAJ 2004 M - 28:42,8 1:12.1
4. 55. 96 Tomáš ONDRÚŠ 2003 M SPŌT Runing Club 30:10,8 2:40.1
5. 59. 182 Peter JANOŠKA 2005 M (Pucov) 30:37,5 3:06.8
6. 94. 126 Adrian ULÍK 2003 M Duťuk Run Team 33:41,4 6:10.7
7. 147. 102 Ivan PETRÁŠ 2005 M Gumkáči/Ružomberok/Liptovská Teplá 41:59,5 14:28.8
8. 148. 68 Roman KURIAK 2004 M Gumkáči/Ružomberok/Bešenová 41:59,7 14:29.0

Muži III. 1985-2002
1. 1. 2 Pavol BAKOŠ 1994 M Chlebnice 22:44,1 -.-
2. 2. 154 Jakub JOŠTIAK 1987 M (Vyšný Kubín) 23:31,5 47.4
3. 3. 122 Matúš ŠTRAUS 2002 M Oravská Polhora 24:53,2 2:09.1
4. 4. 114 Michal STREŽO 1990 M Bežecký klub DK 24:55,7 2:11.6
5. 5. 131 Ivan VIDIEČAN 1992 M MTS Krivá 24:55,7 2:11.6
6. 6. 186 Patrik ŠOCH 1997 M (Dolný Kubín) 25:00,0 2:15.9
7. 7. 133 Dominik ZAN 1993 M Autocar 25:03,8 2:19.7
8. 10. 163 Dávid MATIS 1998 M (Námestovo) 25:49,2 3:05.1
9. 11. 145 Vladimír HNOJČÍK 1989 M (Dolný Kubín) 25:53,8 3:09.7
10. 12. 84 Juraj MAXA 1998 M Rabča 26:20,5 3:36.4
11. 14. 176 Jozef MACHAJ 1995 M (Dolný Kubín) 26:45,0 4:00.9
12. 16. 188 Mišo SKLARČÍK 1987 M (Dolný Ku Bín) 26:58,8 4:14.7
13. 17. 183 Daniel KUHAJDA 2000 M (Dolný Kubín) 27:01,6 4:17.5
14. 19. 50 Lukáš KANTÁR 1994 M Chlebnice 27:13,0 4:28.9
15. 24. 174 Martin BRTKO 1997 M (Pribiš) 27:44,8 5:00.7
16. 25. 92 Marek MORES 2000 M Chlebnice 27:48,7 5:04.6
17. 27. 30 Peter HALKO 1991 M Dolný Kubín 27:52,0 5:07.9
18. 29. 71 Lukas LAŠTÍK 1994 M Insia Dolný Kubín 28:03,8 5:19.7
19. 33. 111 Daniel SLIACKY 1996 M Miba 28:38,5 5:54.4
20. 34. 93 Kristián MÚDRY 2000 M Ružomberok 28:42,6 5:58.5
21. 39. 69 Tomáš KURNOTA 1998 M KAJOmetal s.r.o. 29:00,1 6:16.0
22. 44. 36 Adam HUTNÍK 2001 M SPŌT Runing Club 29:24,2 6:40.1
23. 46. 119 Tomáš ŠEVČÍK 1996 M Miba 29:31,9 6:47.8
24. 50. 129 Juraj VAJDULIAK 1995 M Mk Tvrdošín 29:40,5 6:56.4
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Por /Celk. Šč. Meno Rok P. Klub Čas Strata
25. 52. 57 Lukáš KOPILEC 1985 M AVE POPOL 29:50,7 7:06.6
26. 53. 88 Adam MIKULAJ 2002 M Miba 29:52,4 7:08.3
27. 54. 63 Michal KRÁĽ 1996 M HO James Bobrovec 29:58,7 7:14.6
28. 60. 192 Emil ČERVEŇAN 1987 M (D.k.) 30:38,7 7:54.6
29. 61. 118 Marek SVORADA 1985 M Dolný Kubin 30:55,0 8:10.9
30. 62. 185 Ján DAŇA 2001 M (Dlhá) 31:13,1 8:29.0
31. 63. 162 Michal SALAJ 1988 M (Ťapešovo) 31:16,0 8:31.9
32. 67. 184 Andrej KUHAJDA 2000 M (Dolný Kubín) 31:28,1 8:44.0
33. 68. 81 Marián MARHEFKA 1998 M Podolínec 31:32,5 8:48.4
34. 72. 32 Patrik HOFERICA 1996 M Dolný Kubín 31:52,8 9:08.7
35. 73. 27 Tomáš GROBARČÍK 1995 M Rabčice 31:54,3 9:10.2
36. 77. 17 Matej DUDÁŠ 1992 M Dolný Kubín 32:08,7 9:24.6
37. 87. 70 Marek LAPOŠ 1991 M Miba 33:15,7 10:31.6
38. 95. 94 Peter NEMČEK 1998 M Žaškov 33:45,5 11:01.4
39. 96. 172 Lukáš JAROŠ 1995 M (Tvrdošín) 34:02,9 11:18.8
40. 97. 95 Miroslav OLEŠ 1995 M Miba 34:08,8 11:24.7
41. 100. 15 Alex ČUTKA 2000 M /CALL off DUT /insia 34:34,6 11:50.5
42. 102. 106 Matúš PRIEBOJ 1997 M Chlebnice 34:44,4 12:00.3
43. 108. 53 Peter KEKELÁK 1995 M Tvrdošín 36:01,9 13:17.8
44. 112. 191 Martin KONFALA 1985 M (D.k.) 36:26,9 13:42.8
45. 114. 55 Adrián KOCÚR 2000 M Námestovo 36:41,4 13:57.3
46. 115. 138 Mário ŽIVČÁK 1997 M Rabčice 36:45,3 14:01.2
47. 130. 179 Samuel KUNA 1993 M (Bziny) 39:04,9 16:20.8
48. 132. 72 Michal MAČUHA 1995 M Dolný Kubín 39:17,5 16:33.4
49. 141. 178 Branislav GEREG 1993 M (Kvašov) 40:34,9 17:50.8
50. 144. 4 Pavol BARANIAK 1995 M Dolný Kubín 40:41,2 17:57.1
51. 155. 180 Peter BODORÍK 2001 M (Pucov) 44:13,0 21:28.9
52. 160. 28 František GROBARČÍK 1992 M Rabčice 48:05,5 25:21.4

Muži IV. 1975-1984
1. 8. 149 Albín KORMAŇÁK 1978 M (Minitex) 25:10,6 -.-
2. 13. 67 Peter KURČINKA 1982 M TJ Dlhá nad Oravou 26:44,3 1:33.7
3. 15. 75 Peter MALINKA 1979 M Zakamenne 26:50,9 1:40.3
4. 28. 109 Róbert RENTKA 1984 M Vavrečka 27:57,5 2:46.9
5. 32. 160 Marek MIŠÍK 1984 M (Oravská Poruba) 28:38,2 3:27.6
6. 40. 43 Vladimír JANOTÍK 1979 M Pucov 29:03,5 3:52.9
7. 41. 113 Michal STOKLASA 1984 M Zubrohlava 29:03,6 3:53.0
8. 49. 64 Juraj KRÚPA 1977 M Veličná 29:35,3 4:24.7
9. 51. 8 Marián BRIŠÁK 1980 M Rabča 29:44,3 4:33.7
10. 64. 159 Juraj VOŠKA 1984 M (Vavrečka) 31:21,0 6:10.4
11. 79. 177 Michal KARLÍK 1984 M (Liptovská Lužná) 32:16,6 7:06.0
12. 81. 89 Miroslav MIKULAJ 1975 M Miba 32:31,6 7:21.0
13. 82. 148 Igor URBAN 1976 M (Dolný Kubín) 32:40,5 7:29.9
14. 89. 166 Martin KRŠKA 1983 M (Ružomberok) 33:21,3 8:10.7
15. 107. 22 Roman FLOREK 1975 M Miba 35:36,8 10:26.2
16. 116. 108 Štefan RENDOŠ 1982 M Malokarpaťáci 36:45,6 11:35.0
17. 127. 40 Martin JANKOLA 1978 M Jankola Run Team 38:44,4 13:33.8
18. 136. 86 Michal MAZALÁN 1983 M Vyšný Kubín 39:34,3 14:23.7
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19. 153. 80 Robert MARETÁK 1982 M Osádka 43:32,5 18:21.9

Muži I. 2006-08
1. 9. 142 Daniel ONDRÍK 2008 M (Dolný Kubín) 25:39,0 -.-
2. 21. 45 Jonatán JOKEL 2007 M Žatva 90 27:15,2 1:36.2
3. 23. 168 Matúš PÁLENÍK 2007 M (Dolný Kubín) 27:44,1 2:05.1
4. 31. 150 Štefan ŠKUTA 2007 M (Žatva 90) 28:37,9 2:58.9
5. 38. 9 Artur BRIŠÁK 2008 M Rabča 28:54,3 3:15.3
6. 42. 157 Tomáš GRZNÁR 2007 M MPK Dolný Kubín 29:17,1 3:38.1
7. 47. 158 Jiří JANDA 2008 M (Dolný Kubín) 29:33,1 3:54.1
8. 56. 170 Šimon VOŠKA 2007 M (Námestovo) 30:26,3 4:47.3
9. 71. 164 Jakub ŠKUTA 2008 M (Oravská Poruba) 31:47,1 6:08.1
10. 78. 165 Michal KOVAČIK 2006 M (Oravská Poruba) 32:12,2 6:33.2
11. 92. 181 Andrej LOFAJ 2007 M (Dolný Kubín) 33:34,1 7:55.1
12. 118. 189 Matúš GEBURA 2015 M (Vyšný Kubín) 36:57,5 11:18.5
13. 129. 79 Matej MARCINEK 2008 M Dolný Kubín 38:59,4 13:20.4
14. 131. 103 Samuel POLAK 2008 M Horna Lehota 39:15,5 13:36.5
15. 142. 171 Michal ŽIVČÁK 2008 M (Rabčice) 40:36,1 14:57.1

Muži V. 1965-1974
1. 18. 110 Patrik SKURČÁK 1971 M Triatlon Team Vavrečka 27:05,2 -.-
2. 30. 112 Rastislav STIERANKA 1974 M ŠKK Dolný Kubín 28:26,5 1:21.3
3. 36. 6 Slavomír BJEL 1974 M Dolný Kubín 28:44,0 1:38.8
4. 43. 128 Miroslav USTANÍK 1968 M Pucov - Rozbeháme Oravu 29:19,1 2:13.9
5. 48. 65 Jozef KUBIZNA 1969 M Oravan Oravská Jasenica 29:33,8 2:28.6
6. 66. 10 Ľudovít BUCKULCIK 1968 M Zákamenné 31:22,7 4:17.5
7. 76. 83 Juraj MAXA 1966 M Rabča 32:08,0 5:02.8
8. 99. 14 Peter ČUTKA 1974 M Insia Dolny Kubín 34:34,5 7:29.3
9. 104. 38 Jozef JAGELKA 1967 M Zubrohlava 35:15,7 8:10.5
10. 139. 151 Ján MACEK 1973 M MPK Dolný Kubín 40:13,0 13:07.8
11. 159. 155 Martin KOVÁČIK 1973 M (Dolný Kubín) 46:18,9 19:13.7

Muži VI. 1964 a skôr
1. 57. 169 Igor OTEPKA 1963 M MPK Dolný Kubín 30:31,8 -.-
2. 58. 107 Ján PÚPLAVA 1964 M Rozbeháme Oravu 30:33,2 1.4
3. 70. 101 Vladimír PÁNIK 1964 M Beh večernou Trstenou-KRTKO Team 31:43,5 1:11.7
4. 83. 137 Milan ŽITKO 1964 M Istebné 32:42,4 2:10.6
5. 91. 146 Ján LOVÁS 1954 M (Dolný Kubín) 33:28,1 2:56.3
6. 105. 120 Štefan ŠINÁL 1963 M Miba 35:18,9 4:47.1
7. 106. 139 Štefan VERNÍČEK 1958 M (Zakamenné) 35:19,9 4:48.1

Number of records: 161
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DETI 1 (2019-2021)
Zara Bachyncová 2021 DK

Zuzana Belvončíková 2019 DK
Jozef Dutka 2020 Veličná

Karmen-Emily Holubčíková 2020 Valašská Dubová
Barbora Chovancová 2020 DK

Olívia Indrová 2021 DK
Júlia Kráľová 2021 HO James Bobrovec

Olívia Majkútová 2021 Zubrohlava
Sofia Metesová 2019 Zubrohlava
Matej Pagáčik 2020 Vyšný Kubín

Pavlínka Pániková 2019 DK
Eliška Pobehová 2020 DK
Lenka Stoklasová 2019 Zubrohlava

Simona Stoklasová 2021 Zubrohlava
Nina Šochová 2020 DK

Viktória Štrbáňová 2020 Tvrdošín
Ema Tomková 2020 DK
Júlia Znaková 2021 TT Vavrečka

Ľuboš Bakoš 2019 Breza
Šimon Feja 2020 DK
Tobias Indro 2019 DK
Pavol Metes 2021 Zubrohlava
Jakub Tomka 2021 DK
Juraj Voška 2019 Vavrečka

DETI 2 (2016-2018)
Eliška Barčáková 2016 DK

Jasmína Bencúrová 2018 Námestovo
Jasmín Nela Holubčíková 2017 Valašská Dubová

Timea Paľová 2016 Lokca
Tereza Pániková 2018 DK
Emka Randjaková 2016 RK
Lucia Rentková 2018 Vavrečka
Ema Smrziková 2016 Lokca

Sandra Štrbáňová 2016 Tvrdošín
Michaela Znaková 2017 TT Vavrečka

Ondrej Bajčičák 2017 Zakamenné
Teodor Chajdiak 2017 TT Vavrečka
Stanko Chovanec 2017 DK
Marek Kramarčík 2017 Breza
Matej Plešinský 2018 MPK DK
Jakub Randjak 2017 RK
Lukáš Rentka 2017 Vavrečka
Tomáš Sálus 2016 DK
Michal Stoklasa 2017 Zubrohlava
Marko Šeling 2016 Ultrava Tvrdošín



Matej Šoch 2018 DK
Leo Špirko 2017 DK

Adam Tulinský 2016 DK

DETI 3 (2013-2015)
1 Eliška Šišková 2014 MPK DK
2 Alžbetka Brišová 2015 Or.Lesná
3 Stela Gallová 2014 MPK DK
4 Lea Troupová 2014 MPK DK
5 Denisa Kramarčíková 2015 Breza
6 Alžbetka Halková 2013 DK
7 Monika Šelingová 2015 Ultrava Tvrdošín
8 Sofia Brišová 2013 Or.Lesná
9 Natália Majkútová 2015 Zubrohlava

10 Anna Celecová 2014 MPK DK
11 Sára Pagáčiková 2013 Vyšný Kubín
12 Barbora Halková 2015 DK
13 Bianka Hnojčíková 2015 DK

1 Ján Znak 2015 TT Vavrečka
2 Adam Medvecký 2015 DK
3 D´angel Ondrík 2014 MPK DK
4 Jakub Plešinský 2014 MPK DK
5 Juraj Remko 2015 DK
6 Oliver Hnojčík 2015 DK
7 Oskar Dražkovič 2014 DK

St.žiaci (2009-2012)
1 Filip Vido 2009 Pucov 0:01:09
2 Viktor Chajdiak 2012 TT Vavrečka 0:01:19
3 Richard Rentka 2012 Vavrečka 0:01:25
4 Alex Majkút 2011 Zubrohlava 0:01:50

St.žiačky (2009-2012)
1 Simona Paľová 2010 Lokca 0:01:19
2 Eliška Malinková 2011 Zakamenné 0:01:25
3 Veronika Balúnová 2012 Tvrdošín 0:01:28
4 Timea Barčáková 2012 DK 0:01:48


